Draft Order laid before the Assembly under section 2(5) of the Lands Tribunal and Compensation Act (Northern Ireland) 1964 for approval

DRAFT STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2014 No. 0000

LANDS TRIBUNAL

The Lands Tribunal (Salaries) Order (Northern Ireland) 2014

Made - - - - 2014
Coming into operation 2014

The Department of Justice, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 2(5) of the Lands Tribunal and Compensation Act (Northern Ireland) 1964(1) and section 18 of the Administrative and Financial Provisions Act (Northern Ireland) 1962(2), and now vested in it(3) makes the following Order.

^{(1) 1964} c.29 (N.I.) as amended by Article 5 of S.R. 2011 No. 44

^{(2) 1962} c.7 (N.I.)

⁽³⁾ The section 2(5) order making power of the Secretary of State for Northern Ireland was transferred to the Department of Finance and Personnel by Article 4 of the Northern Ireland Act 1998 (Modification of Enactments) Order 2002 (S.I. 2002/2843); this function has been transferred to the Department of Justice by Article 5 of the Departments (Transfer of Functions) Order (Northern Ireland) 2011 (S.R. 2011 No. 44).